

Legislation Details (With Text)

Date	Ver. Action By		Act	ion Result
Attachments:	1. Ex. Ord. 22-10.pdf			
Code sections:				
Indexes:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 2022, LAND BANK OF KANSAS CITY, MO			
Sponsors:				
Title:	Pursuant to RSMo 141.981 and the Code of Ordinances of the City of Kansas City, Missouri, chapter 74, article IV, section 74-73.(a), I hereby appoint Jason T. Ormiston to the Land Bank of Kansas City, Missouri, for a term to expire on March 18, 2023 to fill the vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Ulysses Maurice Clayborn. A copy of Mr. Ormiston's resume is attached.			
On agenda:	4/25/2022		Final action:	4/25/2022
File created:	4/21/2022		In control:	County Legislature
Туре:	Executive Orders		Status:	Introduced
File #:	22-10 Version :	0	Name:	APPOINTMENT TO THE LAND BANK OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI - Jason Ormiston

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 22-10

- TO: MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE
- FROM: FRANK WHITE, Jr. JACKSON COUNTY EXECUTIVE
- DATE: APRIL 20, 2022

RE: APPOINTMENT TO THE LAND BANK OF KANSAS CITY, MO

Pursuant to RSMo 141.981 and the Code of Ordinances of the City of Kansas City, Missouri, chapter 74, article IV, section 74-73.(a), I hereby appoint Jason T. Ormiston to the Land Bank of Kansas City, Missouri, for a term to expire on March 18, 2023 to fill the vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Ulysses Maurice Clayborn. A copy of Mr. Ormiston's resume is attached.

Frank White, Jr., County Executive

Date: _____